
Public Records Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.140
varied

8

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

2411 Golf Club Lane

(615) 385-3768 carole.bucy@volstate.edu

Ex Officio

County Historian

2/15/2011

Representing:

Dr. Carole  Bucy

Nashville, TN 37215-

1464 Rice Hill Circle

(615) 337-0936 scooper@heritageresearcher.com
Genealogy

12/3/2019 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Sue  Cooper

Antioch, TN 37013-

6130 408 2nd Ave. N.

(615) 862-5930  stevedozier@jis.nashville.org

Chair

Criminal Court Judge

12/3/2019 8/31/2023

Representing:

Judge Steve  Dozier

Nashville, TN 37201-

700 2nd Avenue South, #301

(615) 862-6300 keith.durbin@nashville.gov

Vchair/ExOff.

Director of ITS

5/6/2014

Representing:

Mr. Keith  Durbin

Nashville, TN 37219-

3801 Green Hills Village Drive

(615) 862-5880 ken.fieth@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Metropolitan Archivist

2/18/2014

Representing:

Mr. Ken  Fieth

Nashville, TN 37215-

1 Public Square, Ste. 204

(615) 862-6780 tonya.hancock@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

12/3/2019 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Tonya  Hancock

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 04-Dec-19



Public Records Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.140
varied

8

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

501 Broadway

(615) 862-6790 karen.johnson@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Register of Deeds

9/1/2018 8/31/2022

Representing:

Ms. Karen Y. Johnson

Nashville, TN 37203-

700 Second Avenue South

(615) 862-6050 brenda.wynn@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Davidson County Clerk

9/1/2018 8/31/2022

Representing:

Ms. Brenda  Wynn

Nashville, TN 37210-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 04-Dec-19


